

HB20-1420

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Saine

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 20, strike "ACT"." and substitute "ACT";
2 EXCEPT THAT THIS SUBSECTION (3)(l) DOES NOT APPLY TO A TAXPAYER
3 DOING BUSINESS IN THE STATE."

4 Page 5, line 4, strike "ACT"." and substitute "ACT"; EXCEPT THAT THIS
5 SUBSECTION (3)(m) DOES NOT APPLY TO A TAXPAYER DOING BUSINESS IN
6 THE STATE."

7 Page 5, line 11, strike "ACT"." and substitute "ACT"; EXCEPT THAT THIS
8 SUBSECTION (3)(n) DOES NOT APPLY TO A TAXPAYER DOING BUSINESS IN
9 THE STATE."

10 Page 5, line 18, strike "DOLLARS." and substitute "DOLLARS; EXCEPT THAT
11 THIS SUBSECTION (3)(o) DOES NOT APPLY TO A TAXPAYER DOING BUSINESS
12 IN THE STATE."

13 Page 6, line 4, strike "ACT"." and substitute "ACT"; EXCEPT THAT THIS
14 SUBSECTION (2)(i) DOES NOT APPLY TO A TAXPAYER DOING BUSINESS IN
15 THE STATE."

16 Page 6, line 18, strike "116-136." and substitute "116-136; EXCEPT THAT
17 THIS SUBSECTION (1)(b) DOES NOT APPLY TO A TAXPAYER DOING BUSINESS
18 IN THE STATE."

19 Page 6, line 23, strike "DOLLARS." and substitute "DOLLARS; EXCEPT THAT
20 THIS SUBSECTION (7)(a) DOES NOT APPLY TO A TAXPAYER DOING BUSINESS
21 IN THE STATE."

22 Page 7, strike lines 6 through 14.

23 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

** *** ** *** **